

PROPOSED AMENDMENT NO. 1

ORDINANCE NO. 23-074

RELATING TO PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING; AMENDING CHAPTER 3.04  
SNOHOMISH COUNTY CODE

Brief Title: Adjustment to level of approval

Sponsored by: Councilmember Dunn

**Existing Ordinance Title, Recitals, Findings, Conclusions or Sections to Delete or Modify:**

1. Amend the dollar amount in Section 12, page 8, line 14 in subsection (3) to \$500,000
2. Amend the dollar amount in Section 12, page 8, line 21 in subsection (3) to \$500,000

**Council Disposition:** Not considered at Public Hearing Date: \_\_\_\_\_